



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03230309 March 09, 2023 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3U86
District: District 3 **Counties:** WALTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 45 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 22068525201 (*)
Contract Desc: - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$148,272.99	100.00%
2	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$151,230.29	101.99%
3	WEBBER, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$177,461.19	119.69%
4	JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$196,773.99	132.71%
5	ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$245,816.99	165.79%
6	STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$276,188.58	186.27%
7	SIEG & AMBACHTSHEER, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$291,969.69	196.91%
8	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$366,098.89	246.91%
9	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$408,099.49	275.24%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

**NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION
CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY**



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230309 March 09, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U86

District: District 3

Counties: WALTON

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 45 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 22068525201 (*)

Contract Descr: - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of the installation of structural pile jackets on SR 81 over Bruce Creek Bridge No. 600102 in Walton County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(3) WEBBER, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0457 1 22 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		120.000 LF	200.00000	24,000.00	825.00000	99,000.00	825.00000	99,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$24,000.00		\$99,000.00		\$99,000.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 22068525201		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 22068525201		(45.000) DA (LS)	29,000.00000	29,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		585.000 ED	1.00000	585.00	3.00000	1,755.00	0.10000	58.50
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,237.000 ED	1.00000	1,237.00	0.25000	309.25	0.10000	123.70
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		118.000 ED	195.00000	23,010.00	40.00000	4,720.00	1.00000	118.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230309 March 09, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(3) WEBBER, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0035 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		45.000 DA	100.00000	4,500.00	25.89000	1,165.05	1.00000	45.00
0040 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		273.000 LF	50.00000	13,650.00	30.00000	8,190.00	25.00000	6,825.00
0045 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		40.000 LF	50.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	800.00	25.00000	1,000.00
0050 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 22068525201		(1.000) LS	10,290.99000	10,290.99	10,290.99000	10,290.99	10,290.99000	10,290.99
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$124,272.99		\$52,230.29		\$78,461.19
Contract Grand Totals:				\$148,272.99		\$151,230.29		177,461.19



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230309 March 09, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(5) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(6) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0457 1 22 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		120.000 LF	1,050.00000	126,000.00	1,350.00000	162,000.00	1,540.20000	184,824.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$126,000.00		\$162,000.00		\$184,824.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 22068525201		(1.000) LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	26,800.00000	26,800.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 22068525201		(45.000) DA (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	22,443.00000	22,443.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		585.000 ED	5.00000	2,925.00	0.00000	0.00	0.67000	391.95
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,237.000 ED	2.00000	2,474.00	0.00000	0.00	0.27000	333.99
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		118.000 ED	50.00000	5,900.00	0.00000	0.00	40.25000	4,749.50
0035 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		45.000 DA	40.00000	1,800.00	0.00000	0.00	93.82000	4,221.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230309 March 09, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(5) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(6) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		273.000 LF	8.00000	2,184.00	22.00000	6,006.00	65.25000	17,813.25
0045 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		40.000 LF	5.00000	200.00	13.00000	520.00	108.00000	4,320.00
0050 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 22068525201		(1.000) LS	10,290.99000	10,290.99	10,290.99000	10,290.99	10,290.99000	10,290.99
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$70,773.99		\$83,816.99		\$91,364.58
Contract Grand Totals:				\$196,773.99		\$245,816.99		276,188.58



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230309 March 09, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SIEG & AMBACHTSHEER, INC.		(8) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(9) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0457 1 22 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		120.000 LF	1,500.00000	180,000.00	1,896.68000	227,601.60	2,650.00000	318,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$180,000.00		\$227,601.60		\$318,000.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 22068525201		(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 22068525201		(45.000) DA (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	55,800.00000	55,800.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		585.000 ED	1.00000	585.00	0.30000	175.50	0.10000	58.50
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,237.000 ED	0.10000	123.70	0.12000	148.44	1.00000	1,237.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		118.000 ED	30.00000	3,540.00	17.70000	2,088.60	1.00000	118.00
0035 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		45.000 DA	100.00000	4,500.00	41.30000	1,858.50	20.00000	900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230309 March 09, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SIEG & AMBACHTSHEER, INC.		(8) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(9) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		273.000 LF	10.00000	2,730.00	10.62000	2,899.26	15.00000	4,095.00
0045 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		40.000 LF	5.00000	200.00	5.90000	236.00	85.00000	3,400.00
0050 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 22068525201		(1.000) LS	10,290.99000	10,290.99	10,290.99000	10,290.99	10,290.99000	10,290.99
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$111,969.69		\$138,497.29		\$90,099.49
Contract Grand Totals:				\$291,969.69		\$366,098.89		408,099.49



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230309 March 09, 2023 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3U86

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.